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Fublleationof ~ SgCTION 5. It is further provided that the county
clerk of Dodge county is hereby authorized to have
this act published in all the newspapers published in
Dodge county and in the official state paper at least
three months prior to the first day of (gct.ober. 1879,
and to be paid by the county the same as other printing
provided by law.

Contrutngthis  SECTION 6. The words “ party or person,” when
used in this act, shall include persons and all bodies
politic and corporate.

SEcTION 7. All acts and parts of acts contravening
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.
SectioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 4, 1879. -

[No.121,A] [Published March 11, 1879.]

CHAPTER 217.

“AN ACT to appropriate to the county of Outagamie a certain
sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

A on, SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
T county of Outagamie the sum of plourphundred and
sixty-one, and thirty-seven one hundredths of a dollar,
being the amount said county has paid the state for the
support of an insane person not properly chargeable to
said county.
SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 4, 1879.

[No. 390, A.] [Published March 11, 1879.]

CHAPTER 218

AN ACT to amend section four, chapter two hundred and
twenty-eight, laws of 1876, relating to the disbursements of the
Sturgeon Bay and Luke Michigan ship canal and harbor
company.

T'he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Amendment. SecTiON 1. By inserting after the words “except
in accordance with the provisions of thisact” the wo
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“or such expenses as shall be incurred by inspection of
the canal work, as provided for by chapter one hundred
and tive of the laws of 1868.”

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and bein force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1879.

[No. 349, A.] [Published March 10, 1879.]

CHAPTER 219.

AN ACT to amend section eight of chapter twenty.two of the
general laws of 1879, entitled “an act to facilitate the execu-
tion of the trusts assumed by the state of Wisconsin by the
her acceptance of the grants of land made by acts of congrees,
ap(;)roved respectively June 3d, 1856, and May 5th, 1884, to
aid in the construction of certain railroads in said state.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senals
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. Section eight of chapter twenty-two of Amendment to
the general laws of 1879, entitled “an act to facilitate N, Wis. ky. -
the execution of the trusts assumed by the state of 140ds from tax-
Wiscon in by her acceptance of the grants of land
made by acts of congress approved respectively June
8, 1856, and May 5tb, 1864, to aid in the construction
of certain railroads in said state,” is hereby amended
by striking out the word “each,” where the same occurs
before the word “county,” in the last line of said sec-
tion, and inserting in lieu thereof the word *“such.”

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1879.

[No. 326, A.] [Published March 11, 1879.)

CHAPTER 220.

AN ACT to authorize the issuing of patents to deceased persons
in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows : .
SecTioN 1. In all cases where patents for lands be- mye to vest tn
longing to the state of Wisconsin bave been or may heis
hereafter be issued in pursuance of any law of this
state, to a person who bad died, or who shall hereafter
die, before the Jate of such patent, the title to the land



